(30017), Version No. (2), dated 25/03/1442H (corresponding 
to 11/11/2020G). On 12/08/1442H (corresponding to 
25/03/2021G), the partner, Nora bint Abdulrahman bin 
Ibrahim Al-Shaqari, decided to transfer by sale her entire 
equity interest in the Company, amounting to nine thousand 
five hundred (9,500) shares, each valued ten (10) Saudi 
Riyals, to nine (9) new partners. Additionally, the partner, 
Abdulaziz bin Abdullah bin Ibrahim Al-Fayez, transferred 
part of his equity—four hundred (400) shares—to one of 
the nine new partners, along with all associated rights and

[...]

partner, Faisal Abdullah Ibrahim Al-Omigan, has transferred 
(100) shares, valued at (SAR 1,000) from his (621) shares 
to a new partner, along with all rights and obligations. The 
partners have decided to increase the Company’s capital 
from one hundred thousand (SAR 100,000) to twenty-four 
million (SAR 24,000,000), by transferring an amount of 
SAR 3,307,209 from the additional capital reserve and SAR 
20,592,791 from the retained earnings, in accordance with 
the auditor’s certificate dated 08/03/1443H (corresponding to 
14/10/2021). The partners have also expressed their intention

[...]

(corresponding to 19/06/2023G), the Extraordinary General 
Assembly of Shareholders approved the Board of Directors’ 
recommendation to split the share value from ten (10) Saudi 
Riyals to one (1) Saudi Riyal. Accordingly, the number of 
shares became twenty-four million (24,000,000) shares instead 
of (2,400,000 shares before the split). Articles (7) and (8) of 
the Bylaws were amended accordingly, and a resolution was 
passed to revise the Bylaws to align with the new Companies 
Law, and the articles were reorganized and renumbered.

[...]

as a maximum to be held as treasury shares. On 25/06/1445H 
(corresponding to 07/01/2024G), the Extraordinary General 
Assembly of Shareholders approved the Board of Directors’ 
recommendation to double the Company’s capital from 
twenty-four million (SAR 24,000,000) to forty-eight 
million (SAR 48,000,000), representing a 100% increase by 
issuing bonus shares. The increase was funded through the 
capitalization of SAR 24,000,000 from retained earnings, 
granting one bonus share for every share held by shareholders 
on the record date. The Bylaws were amended accordingly.

[...]

the company’s financial position, support its expansion 
plans, and enhance shareholder returns. On 05/12/1446H 
(corresponding to 01/06/2025G), the Extraordinary General 
Assembly of Shareholders approved the Board of Directors’ 
recommendation to double the Company’s capital from forty-
eight million (SAR 48,000,000) to ninety-six million (SAR 
96,000,000), representing a 100% increase by issuing bonus 
shares. The increase was funded through the capitalization of 
SAR 48,000,000 from retained earnings, granting one bonus 
share for every share held by shareholders on the record date. 
The Bylaws were amended accordingly. 

The Company’s current capital, as of the date of this 
Document, amounts to ninety-six million (96,000,000) 
Saudi Riyals, divided into ninety-six million (96,000,000) 
shares, with a nominal value of one (1) Saudi Riyal per share. 
All shares are ordinary shares of a single class, granting 
no shareholder any preferential rights. Each shareholder 
(“Shareholder”), regardless of the number of shares they 
hold, is entitled to attend and vote at the General Assembly of 
Shareholders (“General Assembly”). The transfer will apply 
to a total of ninety-six million (96,000,000) ordinary shares, 
representing the entire share capital of the Company, each 
with a nominal value of one (1) Saudi Riyal.

The Company’s activities include the production of bread and 
related products through automated bakeries; the manufacture 
of various types of pastries and biscuits;

[...]

(2), dated 25/03/1442H (corresponding to 11/11/2020G).

y On 12/08/1442H (corresponding to 25/03/2021G), the partner, Nora bint Abdulrahman bin Ibrahim Al-Shaqari, decided to transfer 
by sale her entire equity interest in the Company, amounting to nine thousand five hundred (9,500) shares, each valued ten (10) 
Saudi Riyals, to nine (9) new partners. Additionally, the partner, Abdulaziz bin Abdullah bin Ibrahim Al-Fayez, transferred part of his 
equity—four hundred (400) shares—to one of the nine new partners, along with all associated rights and obligations.